#### (INTEGRITY PACT)

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC. PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS OF GOODS, SERVICES & WORKS IN CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, [name of Supplier] represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from GOP, except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

[Name of Supplier] certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with GOP and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

[Name of Supplier] accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to GOP under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of GOP.

Pak Constructors & Engineers

S.PA

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by GOP in this regard, [name of Supplier] agrees to indemnify GOP for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to GOP in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by [name of Supplier] as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from GOP.

Name of Buyer: Pak Constructors & Konineers	Name of Seller/Supplier:
Signature: Proprietor [Scal]	Signature:[Seal]

J.RAL

# CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI WORKS & SERVICES GROUP OF OFFICES ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. CDGK/W&S/CM/28/11-12

### BILL OF QUANTITIES

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN, KARACHI.

#### NOTE:

Enclosed a Soft Copy (CD) of terms & conditions as per PEC / SPPRA requirement. Please download it, read carefully, signed & stamped all pages and attach with this documents / BOQ and drop in the tender box. The material of Soft Copy (CD), can also be download from CDGK website.

Estimate Cost: Bid Security: -

Rs. 16.990 Million Rs. 5,00,000/-

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

# CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI WORKS & SERVICES GROUP OF OFFICES ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



# Tender Reference No. CDGK/W&S/CM/28/11-12

# **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN, KARACHI.

#### NOTE:

Enclosed a Soft Copy (CD) of terms & conditions as per PEC / SPPRA requirement. Please download it, read carefully, signed & stamped all pages and attach with this documents / BOQ and drop in the tender box. The material of Soft Copy (CD) can also be download from CDGK website.

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 16.990 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 5,00,000/-

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-



# WORKS & SERVICES GROUP OF OFFICES

## DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

### **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

IN HOUSE CONSULTANTS

# NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED

13th Floor, N.I.C.L Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, Off. Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi - 74400 Pakistan.



JOINT VENTURE



HAA CONSULTING ENGINEERS (PYT.) LTD.

Civil, Electrical & Urban Infrastructure Consultants



# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

# BILL OF QUANTITIES SUMMARY

S.NC	ITEMS OF WORKS	AMOUNT (IN WORDS)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	PART-A SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS	Six Million One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Three Rugess	6,189,893
2	Difference cost of cement bags @ Rs. 105/- per bag	Five Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & One Rupess	563,701
3	Difference cost of steel bars @ Rs. 23000/- per ton	Nine Hundred & Twenty Thousand Rupess	920,000
4	ABOVE / BELOW @ 20 ?- % ON-2004 SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS	Eighteen Cas, Fighy Six thousand, Nine hundred	18,56,968
5	Total cost of S/R Items i/c Premimum, Carriage, Difference Cost of Steel & Cement (1+2+3+4)	Ninty five law Thirty Thouse Sound Five hundred (	95.30,562
6	Cost of Approved Rate	One Hundred & Sixty Eight Thousand Rupess	168,000
7	Cost of Non Schedule Items (Civil Works)	Forty Eght Car, Twenty Six thousand, Six hund	48,26,605
8	Cost of Non Schedule Items (Electrical Works)	Thirty five las Thirty	35,32,05
9	Cost of Non Schedule Items (Plunbing & Mechanical Works)	Twenty law, Expleed	20,18,7001
	Cost of Non Schedule Items (Overhead Tank & Under Ground Tank)	one lac, Eighty Jours Housand, Twenty onto	24,020
11	TOTAL COST OF PROJECT (5+6+7+8+9+10)	Two crove, Two lac, filly	7.59.93
. S	Special Resale (2) CONTRACTOR: Enpres one evole winty a Company Name: Park Constructor & E: Signing Authority: Shabiy Physical. Signature: Shabiy Physical. Date: 17/	SEAL SEAL	0

3 3

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

#### ART-A SCHEDULED ITEMS

m	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Re	5.)	Amount	(Rs )
-				In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
-	GROUND DEVELOPMENT						rigure
	Dismantling Cement block			F: 11 1 1		Twenty Seven	
1	masonary.(P.No. 10/14)			Five Hundred			
				Forty Four Rupess		Thousand Two	
	Diens of the C	% Cft	5,000	and Fifty Paisas	544.50	Hundred Twenty	22
	Dismantling of cement concrete etc.			One Thousand	***************************************	EIAG-BRIOGZZ	27,
,	complete (P.No. 10/19-C)			Five Hundred	( ) B ( ) E	Fifteen Thousand	
	1			Ninety Seven	2,8	Nine Hundred	
				Rupess and		Seventy Two	
	Dismantling of RCC, Separating	% Cft	1,000	Lucoty Paisas	1597.20	Rupess	15,9
1	reinforcement from concrete,		- X	Two Thousand Six		Five Thousand	13,
	cleaning and start-basis			Hundred Thirteen		Two Hundred	
	cleaning and straightening same.		4	Rupess and Sixty		Twenty Seven	
1	(P.No. 10/20)	01.50	1 22			Rupess and	
1	Excavation in foundation of building	% Cft	200	Paisas	2613.60	Twenty_Paisas	5,2
	bridges and other structures including				-	TELLISERIEDE ENISEG.	
1	dagbelling dressing refilling around			1		Thirty Three	
1	structure with excavated earth			One Thousand		Thousand Four	
1	Material and excavated earth		4	Three Hundred Six		Hundred	
ľ	watering and ramming lead upto 6Ft.			Rupess and Eighty		Fourteen Rupess	
ľ	n ordinary soil.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Paisas		and Eighty Seven	
1	y	0% Cft	25.570			Paisas	
C	Disposal and carriage of material upto	076 CIT	25,570		1306.80		33,4
In	niles. Mile = 114.10+2 milse = 20.60 +				0.0000000	One Hundred	
13	miles = 16.60 (P.No.1)			Five Hundred		Eighty Nine	
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Ninety Five Rupess		Thousand Two	
				and Eighty Paisas		Hundred Eighty	
l.,		% Cft	31,770			Five Rupess and	
P	reparaing sub grade i/c earth				595.80	Sixty_Siy_Paicas	189,28
e	xcavation or filling to an average			Two Hundred	1	Thirty Eight	
d	epth of 9" dressing to camber and	. 1		Thirty Six Rupess		Thousand Four	
C	onsolidation with power roller.			and Seventy Three		Hundred Twenty	
				Paisas		One Rupess and	
		% Sft	16,230	L-d12q2	236.73	Twenty Seven	7
Pr	roviding and Laying Topping				230.73	Paisas	38,42
(C	cement concrete 3000 Psi) i/c	1		One Thousand	1	Twenty Seven	
SU	urface finishing and dividing into	1		Three Hundred		Thousand Nine	
pa	anels, etc complete			Ninety Six Rupess		Hundred Thirty	
a)	2" Thick			and Sixty Seven		Three Rupess and	
		% Sft	2,000	Paisas	1396,67	Forty Paisas	22.022
Pr	oviding and Laying Topping			One Thousand		Thirty Six	27,933
(C	ement concrete 3000 Psi) i/c			Eight Hundred		Thousand Four	
SU	rface finishing and dividing into			Twenty Rupess	. 1		
	inels, etc complete			and Twenty Three	5	Hundred Four	
	3". Thick	% Sft	2,000	and twenty three	1820,23	Rupess and Sixty	36,405
CC	OMPOUND WALL					Paisas	30,405

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

#### ART-A SCHEDULED ITEMS

ay	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.	)	Amount	(Rs.)
ēm	00 10 0 0 10		,	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
9	CC plain Ratio (1450 Psi Lean Concrete) i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering	% Cft	2,250	Four Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen Rupess and Seventeen Paisas		Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty One Rupess and Thirty Two Paisas	
10	CC plain Ratio (2450 Psi Concrete) i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering	% Cft		Five Thousand One Rupess and Seventy Paisas	4319.17	Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Four Rupess and Twenty Two Paisas	97,18
	Reinforced (Cement Concrete 3000	76 CH	1,425		5001.70	raisas	71,27
1	Psi Ready Mix Concrete) including all labour and material except including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering curing rendering, and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).	46 14		One Hundred Fourteen Rupess		Two Million Three Hundred Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight Rupess	
	Reinforced (Cement Concrete 3750 Psi Ready Mix Concrete) including all labour and material except including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle).	P.Cft	20,247	One Hundred Twenty Rupess and Sixty Paisas	114.00	Five Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Rupess and Eighty Paisas	2,308,15
-		P.Cft	4,443		120.60		535,82
	Extra for using sulphate resisting cement in place of OPC.	P.bag	4,000	Thirty Rupess	30	One Hundred Twenty Thousand Rupess	120,000

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

#### ART-A SCHEDULED ITEMS

3y	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.	)	Amount	(Rs.)
en			scontite)	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
14	Fabrication of (deformed Steel) for Steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars)	P.Cwt	800	Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two Rupess and Fifty Five Paisas	2772.55	Two Million Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand Forty Rupess	
	Erection and removal of centering for			~~	2/12.55		2,218,040
15	R.C.C, or plain Cement Concrete works of Deodar Wood (2nd-class) b) For Partail Wood	% SFT	2,860	. One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four Rupess and Twenty Five Paisas	1534.25	Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine Rupess and Fifty Five Paisas	43,880
	Damp proof course with cement sand			One Thousand	Λ.	Nine The	
16	and shingle concrete (3000 Psi ) including 2 coats of asphaltic mixture. 2" thick	% SFT	700	Four Hundred Twenty Rupess and Forty Paisas	1420.40	Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Rupess and Eighty Paisas	
17	Providing and Fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197x97 60(mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with pigmented having strength between 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / patter and design:Red or Yellow Color,gray color with Scms sand bedding.	P. Sft	3,300	Ninety Three Rupess and Eighty Five Paisas	2 -	Three Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Five Rupess	9,943
	Providing and applying 1:4 cement		3,300		93.85		309,705
8	sand plaster to specified surfaces smooth finished including making groves, bands, comers, jambs, recesses, scaffolding, curing, etc. complete in all respect at any height any floor as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge.  a) 1/2" Thick	% Sft	11,000	Five Hundred Seventy Two Rupess and Seventy Seven Paisas	572.77	Sixty Three Thousand Four Rupess and Seventy Paisas	63,005

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

ART-A	SCH	EDIII	ED	ITEMS
1011 F -5.5	200	11211111		I I I M

m	Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Rate (Rs.)		Amount (Rs.)	
	Providing and applying 1:4 cement sand plaster to specified surfaces smooth finished including making groves, bands, corners, jambs, recesses, scaffolding, curing, etc. complete in all respect at any height any floor as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge.  b) 3/4" Thick	% Sft	5,000	Seven Hundred Seventy Nine Rupess and Ninety Six Paisas	Figures 779.96	In Words  Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Rupess	Figures	
9	TOTAL AMOUNT PART-A SCHEDULED ITEMS	Six Million One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three Rupess and Forty One Paisas						

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

#### ART-B APPROVED ITEMS

Pay	Item Description	Unit	Quantity -	Rate (Rs.)		Amount (Rs.)	
lem .		- Cilic	equalities	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
	GROUND DEVELOPMENT						
	P/L Granular Sub-Base course as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete	P.Cft	7,000	Twenty Four Rupess	24.00	One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Rupess	168,000
	PART-B APPROVED ITEMS		One Hu	ndred Sixty Eight Th	ousand Ru	upess	168,000

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-C OFFER RATE ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS) Item Description Rate (Rs.) Unit Quantity Amount (Rs.) In Words **Figures** GENERAL Figures INSTRUCTIONS/REQUIREMENTS Providing, fabricating and applying at any height / depth except where otherwise stated in the specific item of Bill of Quantities including all materials, labour, plants and scaffolding etc. including all lead and lift and dewatering and / or shoring and / or temporary earthen protective bund, to any extent, if and wherever required and also including site clearance, etc. for the following items complete in all respect as per drawings, approved shop drawings, specifications, miscellaneous details and instructions of GROUND DEVELOPMENT Cutting dressing levelling and removal of one lac Five 25/2 SFT Twenty 7in 1,25,000) Supplying. Stacking and Spreading approved Garden Soil (Sweet Earth) free from salt grass root, pebble fine dressed for grassing breaking colds up to any thickness and disposal of rubbish from site within three chain CFT Supplying, Stacking and Spreading well decayed cow dung manure from approved sources on the prepared bed mixing the same breaking clods fine dressing for grassing removal / disposal of rubbish from site within three chain CFT Providing and laying of SYNTHETIC GRASS SWARD upon fixing plate complete in all respect including labour, & material as per specification and standards. welve SFT 7,12,500 Providing applying, spraying and spreading anti-termite chemical using Biflex termiticidex of FMC or other approved equivalent to all foundation of the building and over back filled area and leven Thousand under floor as per-directions of the Jour him Rupeed Engineer (only plinth area will be measured for payment of total work)

No cutting No orien working

Shabir

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-C OFFER RATE ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS)

77	Item Description	Unit	Quantity -	Rate (	(Rs.)	Amour	nt (Rs.)
am		Offic	Quantity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
75 77	Providing and laying 6" thick stone soling under floor & foundations including spreading, leveling, watering, compacting, filling with chips and spawls etc. complète in all respects.  Providing and fixing of Goal frame, foundation, pipe tee, elbow, bend, flange net & painting complete in all respect including labour, & material as per	P.Sft	6525	a351=)	Thirty Dire	Two (and )	s: 2,28,375
	specification and standards.	Each	2	27, Soo/=	Sting of the	1. Anousons	15,000%
	Providing and laying Pigmented Hollow Block (Magnacrete or approved equivalent) Masonry Wall laid and jointed in 1:6 cement sand mortar including cartage, wastage, curing, etc. at any height complete in all respect as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer Incharge.  Providing, fabricating and fixing mild steel	P. Cft	5,800	2300/5	Three	Figleen	15,00,000
	gate as per design including fixing, hardwares and enamel paint with primer etc. complete in all respect as shown on the drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge.	P. Kg.	560 5	208/5	Two hundred	one lae.	1,00,000)
	Providing and laying 2" thick 1:10 blinding cement concrete broom finish surface including consolidation, curing etc. complete in all respect.	P.Sft	2000	=251=)	Twenty	Figty thousand	S0,000/5

No cutting No over wenting Shaking

# EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

T-C OFFER RATE ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS)

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (		Amount (Rs.)		
	-	a a a intro	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures	
Providing and laying (Boticina group) Marble tile floor using tile of size 12" x 12" x 3/4" thick, approved quality, fine dressed on the surface laid in approved pattern set in neat cement mortar and joints grouted with white/ coloured cement including 1:6 cement concrete base, ginding, rubbing, cleaning, chemical polishing etc., complete in all respects at any height and any floor as shown on the drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge. (overall floor				Two hemdred Ten	Forty Journal Aire hund		
Providing and laying (Boticina group) Marble tile skirting/dado/ riser of stairs using tile of size 6" x 12" x 3/8" thick, approved quality, fine dressed on the surface laid in approved pattern set in neat cement mortar and joints grouted with white/ coloured cement including ginding, rubbing, cleaning, chemical polishing etc., complete in all respects at any height and any floor as shown on the drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge.	P.Sft P.Sft	212	22102)	one hundred	Thenty thousand two hund	: 20,250	
Providing and laying 1:3:6 solid block masonry using machine made approved blocks laid and jointed in 1:6 cement sam mortar including cartage, wastage, curing etc: at any height and any floor complete in all respect as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer In charge							
a) 6" thic	k P.Cft	2,800	2200/5	hundred	Sixty thous.	5,60,00	

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

T-C OFFER RATE ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS)

γ	Item Description	Unit Quantity Rate (Rs.)			Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)		
1	item bescription	Offic	Quantity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures	
	Providing and fixing anodised aluminium glazed doors, windows, ventilators and fixed glazed panels of the following types using economy sections (Lucky, Pakistan Cables or approved equivalent) including specified tinted glass, hardwares as per schedule and all accessories at any height and at any floor complete in all respect as shown on the drawings.							
	a) Swing doors	P.Sft	56.06	7501=)(	Schen hundred	Housand	42,000/	
-	b) Sliding Windows	P.Sft	96.00	7750(=)	Savier him	two thous.	72,000)	
	c) Ventilators	P.Sft	30.06	26001=	Esix hand	Lighteen thousand	18,0000	
	Providing and Fixing Fair Face steel form work the fork shall be made with 10 guage steel plate and fixed at site with the help of steel and clamps on such a way that form will hold and resist the vibrating and pouring force and when form is open the concrete. The concrete surface shall be smooth and free from honey combing that no plaster and repair is requiring and compacted the job as per instruction.	P.Sft	<b>250</b> ∮	=45]=)°	Ferty Five	enelae Justive Thousand Jive hund	1,12,500)	
	Providing and applying three coats of Distemper paint of approved make, quality, colour / shade ( ICI DULUX or BERGER ROBBIALAC) to ceilings including preparing surfaces, scraping, sand papering, undercoat complete in all respect as per drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge at any floor.	P.Sft	3560	=10)=)	Fer .	Thirty Dive	35,000	

# EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

IT-C OFFER RATE ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS)

Ŋ	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (R	s.)	Amoun	t (Rs.)
1		Onic	Qualitity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
	Providing and applying three coats of weather shield paint of approved make, quality, colour / shade (ICI or BERGER) to specified exterior sufaces including preparing surfaces, scraping, sand papering etc. complete in all respect as shown on the drawings, specifications and as directed by the Engineer Incharge at any height any floor.	P.Sft	4800	2257=)	Twenty Five	one low Housand	1,20,000
	Testing of materials during construction from approval laboratory.	L.S	L.S	Five Hundred Thousand Rupess	500,000.00	Five Hundred Thousand Rupess	\$00,00
f	TOTAL AMOUNT PART-C OFFER ITEMS (CIVIL WORKS)		18			1	48,26,6

No cutting No ouer wything

Shabar pyr

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-D OFFER RATE ITEMS (ELECTRICAL WORKS)

lem		Unit	Quantity		(Rs.)	1	int (D. )
٨.	SEC-A: WIRING INSTALLATIONS:	-		In Words	Figures	In Words	int (Rs.)
	Provide, wire and connect 3v1 5 cg. man					in words	Figures
	S/C PVC cable in 20mm dia high impact						
1	PVC conduit with back box recessed in		2.00		X	1	
	slah (wall complete box recessed in						1
	slab/wall, complete with all accessories,	1 1				1	
	One light point contains			-			
1	One light point controlled through one			~~~			1
7	switch (from switch to point).	Nos	300	2950/=)	home	rup las	
-	Ceiling fan points, complete with			13013	7:26	Eight sive	2.85,0001
	providing and installing of metal fan box,		27 60		2 -9	thousand	-10-5125061
	TAXIOT IND DOOK	Nos	25	-gocal	None houst	Twenty	
	Wiring of Exhaust Fan points.	Nos	15	27301	- Figty	Hree thouse	(22 70-1
	Wiring of Bracket Fan points.			-950E	None hund o	int 13ty	37773012
	Wiring of call bell points (from boll out		15	295015	Nine had.	nor Found	1775501=
- 3	button to bell including circuit wiring from				7.7	10 January	14 25013
200	TIEGLEST SWITCH)			Cala	one House	two hund.	1425013
- 1	Same as Item No. 1, but provide wise and	Nos	2	2/200/2	two hund.	two thousand	(9/100)
- 1	connect 2x2.5mm2+1x1.5mm2 5/C PVC		- 1	7		Pour-house	290015
- 1	cable IN 20 mm. Dia PVC Conduit.				1 1		
-	The PVC Conduit.				1 1		
7	Circuits for light/fan points.						
	Same as Item No. 1	Nos	20	295015	77		
	Same as Item No. 1, but provide, wire and	1			Tracky.	Nmeen	(1900015)
ľ	connect 2x4mm2+1x2.5mm2 S/C PVC		- 1		Taglay.	-housest	
1	cable IN 20 mm. Dia PVC Conduit.		- 1			100	
+	5		- 1			102	
10	Circuits & wiring for Bollard light points	**				Tintin.	
-4-		Mtrs	50	=2501	Two hend	Bruner	f
S	ame as Item No. 1, but provide, wire and			73013	2094 1·	Five hull	125001=1
C	onnect 2x4mm2+1x2.5mm2 s/c puc	- 1				.7-1	
c	able IN 20 mm. Dia PVC Conduit.					1	838-028-029
1.							
C	ircuits & wiring for HPK 900 HPI-P250W-						
B	UIC for Gymnasium lights.					three thous	
					one nure	e per	
S	ame as Item No. 1, but provide, wire and	Mtrs	25	7501-)	Festy.	25 276	22501
10	onnect 2x4mm2-1x25mm3 tro syc			#		8-9-1	275012
1	and the state of t	1		1	1		
1	SDE IN 20 mm, Dis PVC CONSUM			1			1
1	American						
-	Amps socket outlet points.	Hos.	60	=301	Thirty	Meenhy	65000
-	15 Amps socket outlet points.	Nos	25	=2001=)	two hunds	File	
	13 Amps socket outlet points each point		-		1-07.9.5.5000 mes	Five thomas	500012
1	o have two sockets, but without socket				Time hours	10-11	
10	outlet plates for computer.				I WO MAN	I we thou	
		No	50	=2501=)	tury.	Twe thou	(1) c
1	Wiring of Control circuit for Split A/C Unit					7	12 500/
1	rom outdoor A/C unit to indoor unit.			/_	Thelive	Six !	
		Nos	5	(21200)	1000	thomas -	( N
		1403	2	F120015)	num of:	TINU WARE	(6000)=
	No cutting No						

#### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-D OFFER RATE ITEMS (ELECTRICAL WORKS)

ργ	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (	Rs.)	Amoun	t (Rs.)
em		Cint	Qualitity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
	Same as Item No. 1, but provide, wire and			- F			
5	connect 2 x 6mm2 + 1 x 2.5mm2 S/C PVC						
	cable in 25 mm dia PVC conduit.						
1	Split A/C point:	Nos	8	20001=\	Two thous:	Sixteen (	7/ 226 /
.1	Same as Item No. 1, but provide, wire and	1402		(=0100013 )	WOUNT THOUSE	The same	16,000/5
	connect 3 x 6mm2 + 2 x 4mm2 S/C PVC					4110	
7	cable in 32 mm dia PVC conduit.				1		
	cable III 32 IIIIII dia FVC Colladit.				-	L	
1.1	Floor Standing Unit.	Nos	1 /	22, S0015)	Twentyge	re) Twenty	25007
	Same as above, but 2 x 6mm2 + 1 x		1		hundred	713:VE	
	2.5mm2 S/C PVC cable in 25 mm dia high			#85.500		) 100	
8	impect PVC conduit, from Water pump to		**		100	TWO.	
	Nearest PDB, complete with all	Terrent (	. /		17wo the-		( )
	accessories	Nos	1 (	220001-)	Wound.	thousas	(2000/-
	Provied, lay and connect CAT-6 data cable						
9	from main hub to individual netwroking				10	0	
	point in 25mm dia pvc conduit, complete with all accessories.			5	feve week	Jour !	
	with all accessories.	Nos	8 (	=500J=)	Mund of the	Housand	4008/
	Providing, wiring and connecting of TV					1,70000	-70007
	points with WISI make or equivalent 2x75						
	OHMS TV antenna coaxial cable RG6U						
.0	single shielded having centre conductor of				1	D-	
	1 sq.mm in 25 mm dia high impact PVC				Freed	Twenty.	
	conduit recessed in floor/slab/wall.		1 . 8	aliana)	Howard.	lib word	2
		Nos	5 (	4:000/5)	Sero-cua-	thousand (	20,000/
	SEC-B: SWITCH & SOCKET ACCESSORIES:						
	Provide, fix and connect following						
	accessories 1.5mm thick sheet steel back						
1	box of appropriate dimensions recessed in						
	walls, for complete detail refer Drg. No E-					0 02	
	At Lighting Plan				De Heen	LOUX HOLL	:
.1	Single gang switch plate:	Nos	3 <	21500 to	Jan di	Five hud	(4,5001
.2	Double gang switch plate:	Nos	25 (	2-2188KZ)	(Tweety, on	1. 718 ty 100p	(52,500
.3	Three gang switch plate:	Nos	- 15	3.320015	Three the	A PEVE. L.	(48,000)
4	Four gang switch plate.	Nos	25	34mols	Jano ha	Jangue, 7	(-85,000)
.5	Five gang switch plate.	Nos	3	(232mpl=)	Art of his	Elever	11.1001
6	Six gang switch plate.	Nos	7	(2410012)	The state of the s	the some his	38 3.00
.7	Solid state fan dimmer with "ON-OFF"			STANDS Y	There he	the street	
	control.	Nos	15	(5350/5)	three has	Train a	\$ 52.50/
.8	5 Amps 2/3 pin switched socket outlet			1	(537)	Twenty to	5
.0	plate:	Nos	15	(c/500/2)	Those dore	This orm: The	122500
.9	15 Amps 3 pin switched socket outlet	1		(.)	12:21	Twenty tue	2
	plate:	Nos.	15	1/2/500/9	18 8 lecu	The service of	122500
	No Cuthing Nooven	Ti.	lus	1	Sundred	your news	· de mai
		1				- SA	MENNA D

#### EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-D OFFER RATE ITEMS (ELECTRICAL WORKS)

Provide, install, connect and commission Bracket fan, complete in all respects.

Provide, install, connect and commission Exhaust fan, complete in all respects.

Provide lay and connect main feeder from Sub-station to Main LT. panel, 300 mm2

3 1/2 core PVC/PVC cable in cable trench,

complete with all accessories.

SEC: D: FEEDERS

Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Item Description Unit Quantity In Words \_Figures In Words 13 Amps 3 pin switched socket outlet Phree 1eviD 15 Nos 20 Amps SP MCB enclosed in sheet stee enclosure as approved for Split A/C Units: Nos 20,000 12 Call Bell push button Nos 600 Call Bell indicator Nos Six hund. Cont: Twelve TV Outlets Plates Nos 5 one thous. Fixing of networking face plates, complete Testeen he disect with back box. Nos 10 SEC: C: LIGHT FITTINGS & FIXTURES: Provide, fix, connect and commission light fixtures Philips make or equivalent with Philips components as approve, complete in all respects and ready for use, complete with all accessories. Philips Type Incandescent down lighters recessed in ceiling slab: Nos 200 Lac 3,50,000 Philips Type Incandescent fancy light Nine fixtures wall mounted, indoor. Nos Absersar Philips Type Incandescent fancy light None fixtures pendant mounted: Nos Promo Front Philips Type HDK-580 or equivalent complete with 1x250 W HPMV lamps: Nos 4 Bollard light: wenter Nos eighty 20,000 Provide, install, connect and commission Mousas 56" sweep ceiling capacitor fan, complete in all respects: four Howa Eagheer 18,000

Sixteen

Nos

Nos

thouse

Nine

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-D OFFER RATE ITEMS (ELECTRICAL WORKS) Rate (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Item Description Quantity In Words Figures In Words Figures Provide lay and connect feeder from Fores Generator to Main LT. panel, 300 mm2 3 1/2 core PVC/PVC cable in cable trench, complete with all accessories. 4,80,000 6000 Provide, lay and connect sub feeder from Main LT panel to DB-1, 16mm. sq. 3 1/2 CORE PVC/PVC + 1x10mm.sq S/C PVC Cable IN 38 mm. Dia "D" CLASS PVC PIPE complete with all accessories. 2000/ Mtrs 20,000 Provide, lay and connect sub feeder from Main LT panel to LDB-1, 25mm. sq. 3 1/2 CORE PVC/PVC + 1x16mm.sq S/C PVC Cable IN 50 mm. Dia "D" CLASS PVC PIPE complete with all accessories. SO, BOOL Mtrs Provide, lay and connect sub feeder from Main LT panel to PDB-1, 50mm. sq. 3 1/2 CORE PVC/PVC + 1x16mm,sq S/C PVC Cable IN 50 mm. Dia "D" CLASS PVC PIPE complete with all accessories. 80,000 SEC: E: SWITCH GEAR: Provide, installing and testing of lighting and power distribution boards 1.5mm thick, sheet steel fabircated, flush type totally enclosed with hinged front cover suitable for 3 phase, 4 wire 50 Hz A/C system and equipped with the following components, for complete detail refer Org. No E-675-15 Distribution Board Plan. Distribution Board (DB-1) Incoming: 1-40Amp, TP, 10 KA, MCCB 3 - Phase indication lamps: Outgoing: 12-10 Amps SP, 5 KA, MCBs: 6-15 Amps SP, 5 KA, MCBs: Distribution Board (LDB-1) 2.7 Incoming: 1-75Amp, TP, 15 KA, MCC8 3 - Phase indication lamps:

No cutting No orien negating

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

	Item Description		Quantity	Rate (	Rs.)	Amou	nt (Rs.)
+		Unit	Quantity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
-H=	Outgoing:				180		
-4-	12-10 Amps SP, 5 KΛ, MCBs:		/	Cat. Tille	D	- 15	
-4-	2-15 Amps SP, 5 KA, MCBs:	dot	2	Minister	245000D	Lynna 1	an nos
10	Distribution Board (PDB-1)				13000	-GIACOXAS	10,000
1	ncoming:						
1	-150Amp, TP, 22 KA, MCCB						
3	- Phase indication lamps:						
0	Dutgoing:					i	
1	.5-30 Amps SP, 'S KA, MC8s:			-			
	7-15 Amps TP, 5 KA, MCBs:	Job	1	Sevening.		Leventy	7
4	EC: F: TELEPHONE SYSTEM:			- Moure	10,0001	-humilit	10100
	rovide and lay 20 pairs telephone cable						
fi	rom T&T to TJB in 50mm dia "D" class						
	VC pipe burried 600mm deep	.			1	-	
ü	nderground complete with excavation			24		2	1
a	nd-back filling of earth	Mtrs	80 /	Tuyy)	250/5)	goew Samuser	64000
P	rovide and install 20 pairs telephone		*				
Jt.	unction box, 1.5mm thick sheet steel				1 S		
L	abricated with hinged door, having 2 x 20 airs telephone tag blocks.	- 1	. (	Justeen)		Didleen	
P	all's telephone tag blocks.	Job	1	W.	7/S000/	10	100
P	rovide and wire telephone points with		٧	Thomas	1200012	Trousand	1500
0	.6mm2- 2pairs telephone cable in 20mm						_
d	ia recessed pvc conduit, complete with		- 4	ant		grazed	
	rressories	Mtrs	80 (	208 m	2501=	Dylaments :	4000
۲	rovide and wire telephone points wired					,	
2	vith 0.6mm2 5 pairs telephone cable in					,	A380
6	Omm dia high impact PVC conduit ecessed in floor/wall, complete with all	.	1	Cox L		gow,	
	ccessories	Mtrs	80 (	200 mg/	0581-)	12 =11>00	(4000
P	rovide fix and connect telephone outlets			-0-0-1/-	(SE)	-J.Ko	4000
0	n 1.5mm thick sheet steel back box of			-		- ite	
a	ppropriate dimensions, recessed in wall.		(	Two	1	1	( -
C	EC: G: PUBLIC ADDRESS SOUNDER	Nos	25	Van dreed	200/5)	Thowson	(S000)
	YSTEM;				-	-	
-	roviding, laying and connecting of wiring						
0	f sound system comprising of following						126
C	omponents using 2 core speaker cable						
	ith flexible jacket (WISI Germany make)		15			. 10	
in	20mm dia PVC conduit concealed in					thirty	
W	all/above false ceiling, as shown in the		1	1	1 1		
d	rawing, complete with all accessories.			Throo	0	Show	
			1 1	1low	200	Bund.	6
	No culling Noon	Mtrs	/100	man 1	=300/3	10	30,000

### EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (F	₹s.}	Amou	nt (Rs.)
item Description	Unit	Quantity	C In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
peaker points	Nos	10	TWO THOUS:	()=2500A	Twewy (	200001
roviding, installation, connection, testing			Five mo		mouson	7-100-1-1
nd commissioning of the following Sound					-19.0	
ystem components: (TOA make or					18, 1	
nuivalent).	ļ					
OWatts Ceiling / wall mounting speaker,	Nos	6.	Five	(30	Twows,	1
D Media make raging Microphone with PTTN Lock JE			thornson of	000013	Moude	20,000/
Aedia	No.	6	Five i	No = = = =	Juve 1	1
EC: I: EARTHING:			A CONCERNATION	E2.000F	Alexandra	(5,000)
rovide, install, test and commission Earth	ļ					
oint measuring an earth resistance of	1			2		1
ot more than "ONE OHM" with 600mm		1 1		1	B 18	0 40
00MM x 5mm thick copper plate, burried			, a"   1			
meters deep or to the depth of water					1 2	
able, whichever is less, filled with lime			PM			
alt and charcoal in appropriate ratio, also		3			1	
onstruct 450 x 450 x 450 deep inspection					- x	
hamber, complete with heavy duty C.I.	1	1	To the	1	Troews	
over with frame, complete in all respects		1	1 Wen		- Te	
s per drawings and specifications.			700	11-	1700	
8 8	Job		Mouse		mong.	
rovide, lay and connect 2x70mm. Sq			2	-250001	- ar	25,000/
are copper conductors in 50mm dia G.I	94	1 8	Justeen		0.35%	
ipe from earth plate to earth connecting	1	1	1,78	1/	texter	
oint	Mtrs	10	mundoedy	2150017	Harrison	1.150001
ame as above (Item No. 2), but from		677		San	1	13000
earth connecting point to panel ,		1	Feller	_)	1 stee	lu
enerator body / generator / Nutral earth			18 8	116	10	100
Vernus de company	Mtrs	10	Musto	121500/2	Anousard	15000
XTERNAL ELECTRICAL WORKS				\	1	
roviding Electrical Connection from			Five Hundred		Five Hundred	
.E.S.C	LS		Thousand Rupess		Thousand	1
	L.3	L.S	The second second	500,000.00	Rupess	500,000
TOTAL AMOUNT			2 2			35,32,05
OFFER RATE ITEMS (ELECTRICAL WORKS)			* 1			
				1/3	a me was a	1
No entling No			. 1	Sha	11/1 1/20	m

### DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

RT-E OFFER RATE ITEMS (PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORKS) Rate (Rs.) Item Description Amount (Rs.) Unit Quantity In Words **Figures** In Words Figures **TOILET FITTINGS & ACCESSORIES:** Providing, fixing European type water closet with coupled flushing cistern, including all accessories and fittings, CP. flexible pipe, including double seat and cover, tee stop cock with check nut, thimble, all joints to services and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure. (P or S trap) 2800 Nos. 16,800 Providing, fixing Asian type water closet with low down flushing cistern connecting pipe complete with all accessories and fittings waste and traps, CP. flexible pipe, including tee stop cock with check nuts, all joints plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure. 16,800 Nos. 2000 Providing, fixing wash basin with half pedestal with all accessories such as basin hot/cold mixture, tee stop cocks with check nuts, CP. flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set, CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joint to service and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc. Complete in respect 215,000 Nos. 6 90,000 Providing, fixing wash basin vanity type with all accessories such as basin hot/cold mixture, tee stop cock with check nuts. CP. flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set,CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joint to service and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc. Complete in respect 215,000/ Nos. 60,000 Providing, fixing S.S. Kitchen sink including all accessories such as hot/cold mixture, uPVC waste pipe, coupling bracket set, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect etc.

No cutting No orien weighing

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (F	************	Amount	
	Providing, fixing of shower set including 2			In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
	Nos. concealed stop cocks, shower head,						
	complete in all respect all joint to service		8	1.		Della .	
	and drain, plugging and screwing as			teve 1		1/mers	N 1
	necessary to the structure.		(	( ) manual		M. my Marmal	
		Nos.	4	Thousand	(5,000)	10000	20,000
	Toilet Accessories				20000		401000
	Fixing of bathroom accessories					907/14	-
İ	including fixing with Rawal plug of						
	approved quality complete in all				h		
I	respect.		,	civ hu done		n)*	
	Towel rail	Nos.	14	To be	(Sear)	And Mous	1013
1	Soap Dish	Nos.	6	three Linds	1	Twent our	3100/
	Toilet paper holder	Nos.	12	Lhrae L. 798	1/320/2	- hundowe	L'ETOO!
•	Bib cock	Nos.	6	757 35 4	1 35612	thuckst.	(7)-00
7	Tee cock with Muslim shower	Nos.	12	Tiplet Hower &	AP CASES	Thrush or	此是建設
-	Cost nock	+		Land Sand	1866	Allen thousand	J. (153-0)
	Tub mixture	1105	30	person buditive	11/2/2	Hama Hickory	SECOLO:
	WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	Nos		- Servery House	5117500/	Dicheral	4715000
	Polypropylene Piping For Water Supply			Five hu		Othous.	+
	UPVC pipes (ASTM D-1785 Sch. 40, 80 an D-2241 SDR SERIES) including specials fittings such as hanging system, sockets, tees, elbow, bends, reducers, plugs and union etc. supported on walls or buried i walls / floor or suspended from roof slab	n			H <sub>ol</sub>		
	as per specification including color coding	g		-			
_	complete in all respect.			1 1	7	Four Hide	OE.
	1/2" dia (20mm)	RFI	350	Twenter !	1000	Holleway	Str.
	3/4" dia (25mm)	RET		onehun	17/22/	man jego	X (3.50
	1" dia (32mm)	RFT		one him	11900	THE SEY NOON	1900
	1-1/4" dia (40mm)	RET		Living The	V4 (165)	Thirty Jure	3300
	1-1/2" dia (50mm)	RFT		And head sky	F-11 (1757)	1 550 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ST 17500
	2" dia (63mm)	RET		Parke Head Affin	117/1951	Missiles Lu	11(08.37
	Providing & fixing stainless steel pipe			- The Adams	11/5351	E total	6875
	schedule 40 & fitting specified dia meters			Seventys	er	Par I Som	A.
	for inlet / outlet connections from OHW			V //	1)	thousand to	Verm .
	I STORY				7	hund dige	4
	tank to PPR pipes complete in all respect		2553			1000	1
	tank to PPR pipes complete in all respect 1-1/4" dia (40mm)	RET	20	Twelve hun Juzileen hun	J Devol	Tan to Oc	www.

#### VELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

TE OFFER RATE ITEMS (PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORKS)

No cutting No orien passitu

### EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

IT-E OFFER RATE ITEMS (PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORKS)

-	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (I	7	Amoun	t (Rs.)
-	Providing fiving touting	-		In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
	Providing, fixing, testing & commissioning hot water circulation pump having capacity of 1-4met head & 2-10 us gpm including thermostat complete in all cespect	Nos.	1_(	Tione law	1,00,000	oue Viae	1,00,00
1	Providing and fixing in position uPVC pipes push fit type for soil, waste water & vent pipe as embedded in floor and wall or suspended from slab or clamped to wall including plugs, specials (bend, tees, Y-tee etc.) Making requisite number of holes in walls and floors where required and making good the same as necessary to the structure labeling testing to 6.5 Ft; water height complete.						
	2" dia 3" dia 4" dia Providing and fixing uPVC cowl for vent pipe of the following dia. including all	RFT RFT	150 200 200	Seventy Five	(707s) (2007s) (2007s)	Eleven Hos Fair hard, Figh Twenty Jones Inguised & Sel Footly Thou	11.250 24866 (40.800)
	accessories complete. 3" dia 4" dia	Nos. Nos.	2 (	one hinds	(100)	Two had.	(200)
	Providing and fixing uPVC floor drain / Floor Gully of approved design with S.S. grating including requisite number of holes in wall plinth or floor for pipe connection and making good the same as necessary to the structure complete including gasket and clamp complete.			Seventy Jis			( System
1	3" dia Providing and fixing uPVC floor clean out of approved design with S.S. cap including	Nos.	4	Five Mourou	Secols	Mounty should	(20,000)
	requisite number of holes in wall plinth or floor for pipe connection and making good the same as necessary to the structure complete including gasket and clamp complete.						
-1	3" dia 1" dia No Eulli-y No orce	Nos.	1	Five Mouses	Soveja	Dive Homes	Special

### EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

T-E OFFER RATE ITEMS (PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORKS)

1	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (R	s.) Amount		(Rs.)	
		Onic	quantity	In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures	
-	Providing, fixing PVC grease trap for Kitchen sink including all accessories such as uPVC waste pipe, coupling bracket, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect etc.						Tigares	
	10 Pound capacity	Nos.	1 (	Two House	120001	)	A TOTAL	
1	EXTERNAL SEWER & MANHOLES			2 200 Franska	22000	This thanks	120001-	
-	Providing, fixing uPVC class 'D' pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed & back filling complete in all respect.							
_1.	8" dia	RFT	100 7	Fluelve had	(1200/3	one be	/	
1	Construction of manholes with materials				120013	monty thous	1,20,008	
1	as per drawings complete with cast iron, cover frame, inlet, outlet connection, including removing and back filling.					ă		
в	18"X18" SIZE (cover 18" x 18" fight		A	Three		Six	-	
ъ.	weight)	Nos.	2 (	thousand!	30001	thousend	60006	
4	24"X24" SIZE (cover 18" x 18" light			Pive V		Par and	00000	
	weight)	Nos.	2	thousand	5000/	thous and	10,0001.	
ŧ.	30"X30" SIZE (cover 24" x 24" light weight)	Nos.	2	seven to	4	cinteen.	1	
	onstruction and installation of gully trap		***************************************	+ Tive	7500/-	Alrenisand.	15,0001	
i	ncluding C.I. Covers, frames, excavation, C.C. wall internal plaster inlet outlet connection nine			Mana				
1	3"X8" SIZE	Nos.		Two shows:	C2	Frat Mous:	-	
1	Providing Water Supply Connection from			I'mp swand;	2000/5	f-6	000019	
1	Water Supply Board			Four Hundred Fifty		Four Hundred		
	2-2-2-2-2-10-1 Mod 2-7-2-3-0-110	L.S	LS	Thousand Rupess	450,000.00	Fifty Thousand	CHARLEST CONTRACTOR	
R	TOTAL AMOUNT T-E OFFER RATE ITEMS (PLUMBING & MECHANICAL WORKS)		6		450,000.00	Rupess	20,18,70	

# VELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### ABSTRACT OF COST

I-F OFFER RATE ITEMS	(OVERHEAD TANK 8	UNDER GROUND TANK)
----------------------	------------------	--------------------

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate (		Amour	t (Rs.)
			In Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
VERHEAD TANK & UNDER GROUND						
ANK						
pplying two coats of Bitumen at					1.000	mi_
kg per 10 Sqm to all external		/	Towns.	1	Thirty 1.	
urface of walls in contact with earth	3	1	severy	ton and	Constant of	: anca
	P.Sft.	500	Five 1	12/3/3/	Store Wall	3/300
roviding and fixing UPVC water		>-			1	
opper at construction joints in tank			Tone hund	1	resteen	-
alls as specified or as directed by		(	m. Minner		70	Vir
e Engioeet	P.Rft	100	tury	1215017	- Highland	(15000)
roviding and fixing 3/4" dia steel		3	The sail	Tana i	erent.	X
dders as per drawing.	Nos.	8 (	one thoug	12 000 /2	House	800012
upply and fix C.I. Manhole cover		1		-	+	
ith frame circular or rectangular			8.	-	Fire 1	
eavy duty as per drawing and	Service No.	1 /	five	1)	Dru-	(-
pecification	Nos.	1/ 0	Marchan	1250001	thouse	(5000/-
reparing surface and painting emulsion		_		1		
aint (3 Coat) up to 50 feet height.	200,000	2000	Tint		Nine 1	(n =
	P.Sft.	600	Meen	12-15/2	House	(9000p
roviding and applying water proofing					22 10.00	
sing approved polymer as per direction					Twelve	
f Engineer In charge.up to 100 feet		(	fr. h	1		1/1-
eight	P.Sft.	600	1 meny	12010/	Thousand	(12000)
lectric fitting bulbs (Energy saver)		1	1	1		
ternal						100000
nergy saver 100 w		6	Seven		one thou	
	Nos.	2	number	220015	POUY hum	1(14001)
roviding, installing and connecting 12 M	13		-	1		
ght street lighting pole fabricated with 8			8	1		
WG M.S. Pipes of 150 mm dia 125 mm			- 2		1	1
ia and 100 mm dia sections and length as			70		2	
er drawings complete with base plate						
50 mm x 450 mm x 12mm thick including				4:		[ N
ainting with one coat of red lead primer					1	
aint, and 2 coats of enamel paint,					Goryy	
omplete as per specifications and			Timetu	1	1	
rawings.			1007	A) G	$\mathcal{T}_n$	V1.
	Nos.	1 (	Mouson o	1640,000	10 Thousand	40,000/
xcavation of pole pits 1.8 mm, deep from				1	1	
oad level making C.C. foundation 750						1
nm x 750 mm x600 mm high grouting of					I amount	
Nos 38 mm dia, 1.52 M long M.S.bolts			A - d 1	1	5.5XW	The same
or fixing of pole, back filling of earth and		1	Ellien	. [ ]		It.
lastering the external surface of the pad	4		0	. ( )	the selbours	1
tc. complete as per drawings,		1 (	Il we want	H	Juga	-
pecfication and as required.		1	1000	The same	1	10 -
	Nos.	1 1	1	4/8,0001	1 1	18,000

No cutting / No oner rasiling

# EVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI ABSTRACT OF COST

T-F OFFER RATE ITEMS (OVERHEAD TANK & UNDER GROUND TANK)

Item Description		Quantity	Rate (Rs.)		Amount (Rs.)	
No. of the second second second	Unit	- Caronia,	In-Words	Figures	In Words	Figures
Switches	Nos.	4	Thirty	3019	One high	1200
Sockets Power plugs	Nos.	4	Five mu	[[Seo]>	Six (	Lann
Wiring of the same above (Pakistan cable) 2.5 mm sq. 3 core PVC/PVC cable from pole junction box to the light fixtures.	nev	(	Two knot		Twenty	00001
7/029 cable for wiring	RFT	100	Eighti)	(801)	House of	240001
TOTAL AMOUNT  OFFER RATE ITEMS (OVERHEAD TANK &  UNDER GROUND TANK)	457	- ah	teen Thele	ha.	mali ji	38,120

No cuthing No orier wenting

1,84,020]

i iliya a iliya

ZAW RENTLOTAL

Y

# DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET CLIFTON SADDAR TOWN KARACHI

#### STATEMENT OF MATERIAL

lad of lad

S. No	Description of Item	Working for 100 Cft of material (Cement Bag)	Quantity of BOQ	Cement Bag	Steel in Ton
1	CC 1:4:8	9.5	2,250	. 214	
2	CC 1:3:6	12.5	1,425	178	
3	CC 1:2:4	17.6			
4	Block Masonary	5.5			
5	RCC 1:2:4	17.6	20,247	3,563	
6	RCC 1:1:5:3	-22.4	4,443	995	×
7	RCC Steel Bars		800	7	40
8	Cement Plaster	1.5	16,000	240	
9	Earth Filling			-	
10	Topping 2" Thick	4.5	2,000	90	
11	Topping 3" Thick	4,4	2,000	88	
12	Carpet 5 cm		-		
13	Total Qty			5,369	40.00

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

# CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1).	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	. <u>Karachi Metropolitan Corporation</u>
2).	PROVINCIAL GOVT./LOCAL GOVT./OTF	IERDistrict ADP (2011-12)
3).	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Development of Football Stadium at Zamzama Street, Clifton, Saddar Town, Karachi.
4).	TENDER NUMBER	CDGK/W&S/CM/28/11-12
5).	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	It has been a long-term of the people of Zamzama and its surrounding areas to construct a football stadium to promote healthy sporting activities in the area. Therefore, on the insistence of the people, this project was taken up. This project shall provide a football stadium for the youth of the area, as well as serve as an important recreational facility for football enthusiasts. Moreover, it would provide a healthy space/facility for the youth to exhaust their energies, and would keep them off the streets and away from trouble.
6).	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEM	IEDDWP meeting held on 07-09-2011
7).	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 19.954 Million
8).	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
0).	(For Civil Works only)	
9).	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (A	S PER CONTRACT) 06 Months
103	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	17-09-2011
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S (Attach list of buyers)	OLD 05 Nos.
121	AHIM OF BIDS RECEIVED	Three (03 No.)
13	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Three (03 No.)
	). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
1	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER M/s Pak Construction & Engineers Flat # A-38, Sunny Heights, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi.
15	). DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	19-12-2011
15	7). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 1,98,54,740/-
17	, commercial	1/4

18). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID)	es i patricis	Y		ection & Engineers		
METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:- (TIC	CK ONE)					
a). SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOR	a). ☐ SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE					
b). SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDU	RE				
c). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCED	URE		2			
d). Two stage – two envelope	BIDDING PR	OCEDU	RE	RE READ OUT AT		
e).   IN CASE OF CONSULTANCY:  (i) I	_east Cost					
(ii)	QCBS	ALLB	DI SESSE			
(i)	QBC		58 J. V	No.   I		
(ii)	cqs	4701	HERE.			
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER M EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTI  20). APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARI	D OF CONTRA	ст				
<ul><li>20). APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD</li><li>21). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS I</li></ul>	INCLUDED IN	ANNU	AL PROC Yes	No ✓		
		Yes	1	icezpóciamy s		
<ol> <li>SPPRA Website         (If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender     </li> </ol>	r number)	No	ID#:	5172/2011		
ii). News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers an		Yes	23-08-20	Express Dated 011 Daily Dawn -08-2011.		
(II yos, give a		No				
23). NATURE OF CONTRACT			Local	✓ Int.		
24). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERI WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TEND (If yes, enclose a copy)		NTS?	Yes			
<ol> <li>WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITE WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TEND (If yes, enclose a copy)</li> </ol>	EK DOCOME		Yes	No No		
26). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETE METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COM	BILLE			✓ No		
27). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FRO	OM ALL THE	BIDDER	Yes	✓ No		

40). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?

Yes No NA

41). SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)

Yes	No	1
Yes	No	V

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer Superintending Engineer (CM) KMC

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Ro ad, Karachi.</u> Tele: 021-9205356: 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291



# KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (CM)

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No. SE/CM/Engg. Deptt/KMC/ 2 /2 /2012

Dated: 10 - 01 - 2012

M/s Pak Constructors & Engineers, Flat # A-38, Sunny Heights, Main Rashid Minhas Road, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi,

#### WORK ORDER

DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, (District ADP 2011-12) Subject:-SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award you the contract for the above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.1,98,54,740/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only) 30.00% above the Schedule of rates amounting to Rs.18,56,968/-, AT PAR the A/R amounting to Rs.1,68,000/-, Offer Rate for Civil works amounting to Rs.48,26,968/-. Offer Rates for Electrical Works amounting to Rs.35,32,052/-, Offer Rate for Overhead Tank & Underground Tank amounting to Rs.1,84,020/- Total amount comes to Rs.2,02,59,939/- and Less 2.00% Special Rebate i.e. Rs.4,05,199/-. You may therefore contact The Chief Engineer (Buildings), KMC for obtaining necessary information and instructions.

Please note that work should be carried out strictly in accordance with the specification, design & drawings, terms & conditions as per the contract agreement executed between M/s Pak Constructors & Engineers and CDGK. The time of completion of work specified in the contract agreement is 120 Days, which shall commence from the date of start which will be within 14 days time from the receipt of this work order.

In case of failure to complete the work within the specified time, penalty shall be imposed @ Rs.3,000/- per day. In case you failed to commence the work within Fourteen days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement shall be initiated against you.

> Superintending Engineer (CM), Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

#### C.C. TO:-

Director General (TS), KMC.

2. District Officer-I (CM)(Planning), KMC

Chief Engineer(Buildings), KMC

- Superintending Engineer (I&QC), KMC. AAO (Engineering Department), KMC.
- 6. Dy. District Officer (Accounts) Engg. Deptt., KMC.

7. Secretary to Administrator, KMC.

8. PS to M.C. KMC.

The In house Consultant M/s NAA Consulting Engineers (Pvt) Ltd.



14 Constructor

Stamp Value Rs. 59, 570/=

#### CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI

#### AGREEMENT

Project DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

(District ADP 2011-12)

Cost Rs.1,98,54,740/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only)

Completion Time: 06 Months

Penalty: Rs.3000/- P.day

An Agreement made this day of OC 2011

Between the City District Government Karachi through its District Officer-I (CM) W&S, CDGK hereinafter called the "CDGK", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) of the One part and M/s Pak Constructors & Engineers having their office at Flat # A-38, Sunny Heights, Main Rashid Minhas Road, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Jalil Ahmed hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignces) of the other Part.

Whereas the CDGK has accepted the tender of the Contractor dated. 14-09-2011 on percentage basis at 30.00% above the Schedule of rates amounting to Rs.18,56,968/-, AT PAR the A/R amounting to Rs.1,68,000/-Offer Rate for Civil works amounting to Rs.48,26,968/-. Offer Rates for Electrical Works amounting to Rs.35,32,052/-, Offer Rate for Overhead Tank & Underground Tank amounting to Rs.1,84,020/- Total amount comes to Rs.2,02,59,939/- and Less 2.00% Special Rebate i.e. Rs.4,05,199/- amount after rebate comes to Rs.1,98,54,740/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only), for construction and completion of the work namely **DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT** ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI at a cost of Rs.1,98,54,740/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only) within a period of 06 Months and Penalty Rs.3000/- Per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already deposited with the CDGI Chief E a sum of Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rupees Five Lacs only) Vide Pay Order/Bnk-Guarantee No. 003765 Dated 14-09-2011 from Faisal Bank Limited Bank Korangi Branch Branch, Karachi on account of 2% Bid Security for the said contract. dated Vide Challan No. Pay Order the Contractor has also deposited AND WHEREAS Guarantee No from Branch, Karachi for Bank Rs. 8% Performance amount be deduct (Rupees Security Will

as performance security equal to 10% of the contract value in-place-of-above referred Pay Order of 2% Bid Security for due performance of the contract. The

claim for refund of 10% performance security can be lodged after satisfactory completion of the work and on issuance of completion certificate by the Engineer in charge.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor (if required under the contract) shall also furnish a Performance Bond in shape of Bank Guarantee from a scheduled bank for the amount equal to 5% of the contract value which shall be released after completion of the work and after issuance of necessary certificate by the Engineer in charge.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has given a lien to the CDGK over the Security and Performance Bond for due fulfillment of the contract and does hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the CDGK, penalty through forfeiture of the said Security and the Performance Bond in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of CDGK to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

- I. Notice inviting tenders.
- II. Tender documents marked 1/3 and dated 14-09-2011 including terms and conditions, BOQ, specifications and drawings.
- III. Work schedule.
- IV. Payment schedule
- Security and Performance Bond.
- VI. All correspondence in respect of the contract and the work.

AND WHEREAS in consideration of the payments to be made by the CDGK to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the CDGK to execute and complete the work and remedy the defects therein in all respect in conformity with the provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the CDGK hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the work and remedy of defects therein, contract price of such other sum as may become payable under provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor binds himself to execute and complete the work according to specification and to pay to the CDGK, compensation for delay as per relevant clause of the conditions of contracts in case he does not perform under this contract and fails to complete the work within the specified time.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has agreed to abide by the following conditions also:

File Contractor will engage a qualified Engineer of relevant field for proper supervision and execution of work in case, the Contractor fails to do so, the CDGK life an Engineer on behalf of the Contractor and the emoluments of the Engineer will be deducted from the bills of the Contractor.

Pak Constructors & Engineers

20RS
SPECIAL
ADHESIVE

PAKISTAN

- (ii) The Contractor will submit work methodology and activity plan before the start of work but not later than 7 days after issuance of Work Order.
- (iii) Aggregate Base Course during road construction will be laid by Graders only.
- (iv) The Contractor will ensure availability of machinery and equipment and would also ensure their roper use on the work. In case of default, the CDGK will be at liberty to hire plant and machinery on its own and the charges will be recovered from the bills of the contractor.
- (v) The work on road/bridges/flyovers will be carried out by the contractor round the clock in order to reduce the time of completion for the public convenience. The electricity charges and other expenditure involved during execution of work will be paid by the contractor.
- (vi) In case of non-completion of the work within the stipulated time or if the contractor is found delaying the work deliberately he will be penalized by the Engineer – in- Charge strictly in accordance with the Penalty / compensation clause of the contract.

AND WHEREAS in case of any disagreement / dispute on technical matters and those relating to execution of project the decision of the CDGK, will be final conclusive and binding on the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the CDGK and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands this 19 Hz day of 2011.

CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI

Contract Management & Planning Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

CONTRACTOR

WITNESSES;

KARACH.

#### (INTEGRITY PACT)

#### DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC. PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS OF GOODS, SERVICES & WORKS IN CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE

Contract No.	= # 38	Dated	
Contract Value:			
Contract Title:		W.	
obtained or induced the	procurement of any from Government of hereof or any other of	complier] hereby declares the contract, right, interest, print Pakistan (GOP) or any initity owned or controlled by	administrative

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, [name of Supplier] represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from GOP, except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

[Name of Supplier] certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with GOP and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

[Name of Supplier] accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to GOP under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of GOP.

Pak Constructors & Engineers

La Rexplictor

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by GOP in this regard, [name of Supplier] agrees to indemnify GOP for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to GOP in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by [name of Supplier] as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from GOP.

Name of Buyer:	Name of Seller/Supplier:
Signature:Proprietor	Signature:
[Seal]	[Seal]



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER-II(CM) CONTRACT MANAGEMENT CELL

No. DO-II/CM/W&S/CDGK/ 550/2011

Dated:30 -9 -1

To, M/s Pak Constructors & Engineers, Flat # A-38, Sunny Heights, Main Rashid Minhas Road, Gulistan-e-Johar, Karachi.

#### (ACCEPTANCE LETTER)

Subject:- DEVELOPMENT OF FOOTBALL STADIUM AT ZAMZAMA STREET, CLIFTON, SADDAR TOWN KARACHI.

(District ADP 2011-12)

The Competent authority has been pleased to accept your tender dated 17-09-2011 at 30.00% above the Schedule of rates amounting to Rs.18,56,968/-, AT PAR the A/R amounting to Rs.1,68,000/-, Offer Rate for Civil works amounting to Rs.48,26,968/-. Offer Rates for Electrical Works amounting to Rs.35,32,052/-, Offer Rate for Overhead Tank & Underground Tank amounting to Rs.1,84,020/- Total amount comes to Rs.2,02,59,939/- and Less 2.00% Special Rebate i.e. Rs.4,05,199/-amount after rebate comes to Rs.1,98,54,740/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only) for the above mentioned work.

Therefore, as per requirement of the contract documents you are requested to deposit the 10% Performance Security amounting to Rs.19,85,474/- in shape of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee being part and parcel of the contract agreement and execute the contract agreement for which stamp paper of prescribed value of Rs.59,565/-@ 0.30% of sanctioned cost is required to be provided you to the undersigned's office.

District Officer-II(CM), CDGK.

C.C. to:-

1. Executive District Officer (W&S), CDGK.

2. District Officer-I (CM), W&S, CDGK.

3. Dy. District Officer (Accounts), W&S, CDGK

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER (CM) WORKS & SERVICES GROUP OF OFFICES

No. DO/CM/W&S/CDGK/S-II/SS0/2011

Dated: 28 - 10 - 11

# BID EVALUATION REPORT (In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

<ul><li>7.</li><li>8.</li></ul>	Total Bids Received:  Technical Bid Opening date: (if ap	anlicable) No	03 Nos.	rovide details in s	
		anlicable) No			
		798 (0.2 10	03 Nos.		
7.	Total Bids Received:		03 Nos.		
7.	LOTAL Blds Received:		A A . A . Y		
6.	Total Bid documents Sold:		Nos.		
		172(2011;	1104 1	4 24-08-2011 Etc.	, and SPPKA
5.	Tender Published: Daily Express	Dated 23-08-201	1, Daily Dawn date	d 24-08-2011 etc	and CDDD A
	of Production.	Single	Stage – One Envelo	ope Procedure	
4.	Method of Procurement:	Sinala	Circa O B .	Daniel Company	
3.	render Description/Name of wor.	K/Item: DEVEL STREE	OPMENT OF FOOT ET, CLIFTON, SADDA	BALL STADIUM A R TOWN, KARACI	AT ZAMZAMA HI,
3.	Tender Description/Name of wor				
1775.50	Tender Reference No:		DGK/W&S/CM/88		
2.			ty District Governr	nent Karachi	

S/V	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
U	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Pak Constructors & Engineers Karachi	Rs.1,98,54,740/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	0.70% Below the estimated cost of Rs.19.994 Million	Qualified as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2	M/s K.A. Builders	Rs.2,09,61,612/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	4.84% Above the estimated cost of Rs.19.994 Million	Qualified as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria	Not recommended due to higher rates

N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
10	1	2	3	4	5	6
3	M/s S.K. Construction	Rs.2,09,93,870/-	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	5.00% Above the estimated cost of Rs.19.994 Million	Qualified as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria	Not recommended due to higher rates

This issued with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Member / Secretary District Officer-II (CM), W&S, CDGK Dy. District Office (Accounts), W&S, CDGK Member / District Officer (Planning), F&P, CDGK

Member District Officer-I (P&D), W&S, CDGK Chairman District Officer-I (CM), W&S, CDGK

Director (CB), SPPRA, GOS (With a request to upload on SPPRA Website)

Director (Computer Section), Administrator Secretariat, Karachi (With a request to upload on CDGK Website)

#### C.C. to:-

- 1, Executive District Officer (W&S), CDGK.
- 2. District Officer(CZ Concerned), W&S, CDGK
- 3. All Procurement Committee Members
- 4. PS to MD, SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh.
- 5. Secretary to Administrator, Karachi
- 6. P.S. to DCO, Karachi
- 7. In House Consultant M/s NAA/NESPAK.